
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Rhode Island

RI01-500 State of Rhode Island CoC

Travelers Aid of Rhode Island SHP $703,589.00
YWCA SHPR $101,896.00
Urban League of Rhode Island, Incorporated SHPR $324,516.00
The Providence Center for Counseling & Psychiatric Services SHPR $525,000.00
Lucy's Hearth SHPR $55,440.00
Mental Health Association of RI SHPR $267,832.00
Project Hope/Proyecto Esperanza, Incorporated SHPR $139,545.00
Travelers Aid of Rhode Island SHPR $572,999.00
Child & Family Services of Newport County SHPR $110,346.00
Urban League of Rhode Island, Incorporated SHPR $94,967.00
Women's Center of Rhode Island, Incorporated SHPR $66,666.00
The Providence Center for Counseling & Psychiatric Services SHPR $170,490.00
Advent House, Incorporated SHP $406,546.00
Warwick House of Hope SHP $213,932.00
Blackstone Shelter, Incorporated SHP $176,160.00
Lucy's Hearth SHP $70,270.00
Housing Resources Commission SHP $200,000.00
People to End Homelessness, Incorporated SHP $61,950.00
New Time, Incorporated SHP $149,567.00
Travelers Aid of Rhode Island SHP $98,928.00
YMCA Tower SHP $87,854.00

Total: $4,598,493.00
State Total: $4,598,493.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

RHODE ISLAND STATE PROG $311,000.00
WOONSOCKET $55,000.00
PROVIDENCE $259,000.00
PAWTUCKET $89,000.00

Total ESG: $714,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $5,312,493.00


